EMERGING RISKS EXCHANGE NETWORK (EREN) V

315t meeting
| I e Sa

23-24 May 2024

09:00-18:00 / 09:00-15:00 EUROPEAN

FOOD

DRAFT AGENDA A

AUTHORITY

Location: EFSA - Larnaca and Online (MS Teams platform)
Chair: EFSA

Day 1 - 23 May 2024

Time
09:00

09:05

09:30

09:30

10:00

10:30
10:45

11:05

11:25

12:05

12:20

12:40
13:45

13:45

No. Item Documents Presenter

1 Welcome and Apologies for absence Chair
Including info for new members
Rules for participation

Welcome from local host SGL Cyprus
Adoption of the agenda All
3 Follow up from previous meeting EFSA

Past EMRISK Newsletter

Updates in BNs

Definitions

Onboarding meeting for new EREN members

News Monitoring
4 MSs signals and updates All

Potential New issues

4.1 Food safety and antifungal resistance Cyprus

4.2 Baylisascaris procyonis larvae France
Coffee break

4.3 Mono-n-hexyl phthalate (MnHexP) Hungary

Updates
4.4 High levels of PFAS and PFOS in freshwater Hungary
fish
4.5 Toxoplasma in salad - results of multi- France/Italy

countries EU project
4.6 Q-fever possible increase in the exposure Bulgaria
4.7 Chagas disease Germany

Lunch break
5. EFSA and EREN activities

5.1 Food safety and colistin resistance Cyprus



14:10

14:30

14:45

14:45

15:10
15:30

15:30

16:00

16:15

16:35

16:35

16:55

17:05

17:05

17:45
17:45
17:55

18:00
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5.2 Food safety implications from the use of
environmental inhibitors in agrifood systems
5.3 INFOSAN & Food Fraud: Emergencies and
Beyond
4 cont. MSs signals and updates
Potential New issues
4.8 PFAS contamination from sea spray
Coffee break
6 Methodology
6.1 Innovative new tools in relation to prevention
of disease and contamination examples of
EHD drivers, BSM tools and Bee Tox Wax
6.2 AMPHIDEB project
6.3 Chemical hazards analyses in vegetarian
replacement products
4 cont. MSs signals and updates
Potential New issues
4.9 Increased and new exposure to invasive
mosquitoes
6 cont. Methodology
6.4 Questionnaire for PARC Project EWS
4 cont. MSs signals and updates
Potential New issues
4.10 Results of 8th Survey Analysis and
Discussion
5 cont. EFSA and EREN activities
5.4 Vibrio RA status

Summary conclusions

End of day 1 (Social event and Networking dinner)

Day 2 - 24 May 2024

Time
09:00

09:05
09:05

No.

1 cont.

5 cont.

5.5

Item

Welcome and Agenda
(updates for day 2)

EFSA and EREN activities

Oceans, Emerging chemicals, Eurocigua
Food supplements

Documents

FAO

WHO

Ireland

Belgium

EFSA/MESE

Sweden

Slovakia

Greece

EFSA

EFSA/AI

EFSA
Chair

Presenter
Chair

EFSA
EFSA



DRAFT AGENDA - 23-24 May 2023
315t EREN meeting

09:30 5.6 Update on HOLIFOOD Hungary
09:45 5.7 Update on EFSA presence at FoodSafeR EFSA / IE
10:00 7 StaDG-ER issues to share with EREN

10:00 7.1 COCERAL mycotoxins report StaDG-ER
10:15 7.2 Issues of concern at StaDG-ER EFSA

10:30 Coffee break

10:45 4 cont. MSs signals and updates

Potential New issues

10:45 4.11 Psychoactive truffles sold as microdosing food Ireland
supplements

11:10 8 Newsletter new topics Chair/All

11:15 9 Any Other Business All
Possible Qs on perceptions related to Food Portugal
Supplement
Evaluation of EREN EFSA

EREN TOR; Possible onboarding of IPA
countries (observers)

11:30 10 ERAP workshop EFSA / All

12:40 Lunch break

13:30 10 ERAP workshop All

15:00 End of the meeting



