EMERGING RISKS EXCHANGE NETWORK (EREN) 31st meeting

efsa EUROPEAN FOOD SAFETY AUTHORITY

23-24 May 2024 09:00-18:00 / 09:00-15:00 **DRAFT AGENDA**

Location: EFSA – Larnaca and Online (MS Teams platform)

Chair: EFSA

Day 1 - 23 May 2024

Day 1 – 23 May 2024				
Time	No.	Item	Documents	Presenter
09:00	1	Welcome and Apologies for absence Including info for new members Rules for participation Welcome from local host		Chair SGL Cyprus
	2	Adoption of the agenda		All
09:05	3	Follow up from previous meeting		EFSA
		Past EMRISK Newsletter		
		Updates in BNs		
		Definitions		
		Onboarding meeting for new EREN members		
		News Monitoring		
09:30	4	MSs signals and updates		All
		Potential New issues		
09:30	4.1	Food safety and antifungal resistance		Cyprus
10:00	4.2	Baylisascaris procyonis larvae		France
10:30	Coffee L	break		
10:45	4.3	Mono-n-hexyl phthalate (MnHexP)		Hungary
		Updates		
11:05	4.4	High levels of PFAS and PFOS in freshwater fish		Hungary
11:25	4.5	Toxoplasma in salad - results of multi- countries EU project		France/Italy
12:05	4.6	Q-fever possible increase in the exposure		Bulgaria
12:20	4.7	Chagas disease		Germany
12:40	Lunch b	preak		
13:45	5.	EFSA and EREN activities		
13:45	5.1	Food safety and colistin resistance		Cyprus

DRAFT AGENDA – 23-24 May 2023 31st EREN meeting



14:10	5.2	Food safety implications from the use of environmental inhibitors in agrifood systems	FAO
14:30	5.3	INFOSAN & Food Fraud: Emergencies and Beyond	WHO
14:45	4 cont.	MSs signals and updates	
		Potential New issues	
14:45	4.8	PFAS contamination from sea spray	Ireland
15:10	Coffee b	preak	
15:30	6	Methodology	
15:30	6.1	Innovative new tools in relation to prevention of disease and contamination examples of EHD drivers, BSM tools and Bee Tox Wax	Belgium
16:00	6.2	AMPHIDEB project	EFSA/MESE
16:15	6.3	Chemical hazards analyses in vegetarian replacement products	Sweden
16:35	4 cont.	MSs signals and updates	
		Potential New issues	
16:35	4.9	Increased and new exposure to invasive mosquitoes	Slovakia
16:55	6 cont.	Methodology	
	6.4	Questionnaire for PARC Project EWS	Greece
17:05	4 cont.	MSs signals and updates	
		Potential New issues	
17:05	4.10	Results of 8th Survey Analysis and Discussion	EFSA EFSA/AII
17:45	5 cont.	EFSA and EREN activities	
17:45	5.4	Vibrio RA status	EFSA
17:55		Summary conclusions	Chair
18:00	End of a	lay 1 (Social event and Networking dinner)	

Day 2 - 24 May 2024

Time	No.	Item	Documents	Presenter
09:00	1 cont.	Welcome and Agenda (updates for day 2)		Chair
09:05	5 cont.	EFSA and EREN activities		
09:05	5.5	Oceans, Emerging chemicals, Eurocigua Food supplements		EFSA EFSA

DRAFT AGENDA – 23-24 May 2023 31st EREN meeting



09:30	5.6	Update on HOLiFOOD	Hungary	
09:45	5.7	Update on EFSA presence at FoodSafeR	EFSA / IE	
10:00	7	StaDG-ER issues to share with EREN		
10:00	7.1	COCERAL mycotoxins report	StaDG-ER	
10:15	7.2	Issues of concern at StaDG-ER	EFSA	
10:30	Coffee break			
10:45	4 cont.	MSs signals and updates		
		Potential New issues		
10:45	4.11	Psychoactive truffles sold as microdosing food supplements	Ireland	
11:10	8	Newsletter new topics	Chair/All	
11:15	9	Any Other Business	All	
		Possible Qs on perceptions related to Food Supplement	Portugal	
		Evaluation of EREN EREN TOR; Possible onboarding of IPA countries (observers)	EFSA	
11:30	10	ERAP workshop	EFSA / All	
	10	•	- ,	
12:40	Lunch b	reak		
		reak ERAP workshop	All	